Yolo County Local Agency Formation Commission 625 Court Street, Suite 203, Woodland, CA 95695 lafco@yolocounty.org (email) www.yololafco.org (web) (530) 666-8048(office)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE YOLO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION (LAFCO), STATE OF CALIFORNIA, FOR THE DRAFT CITY OF WOODLAND MUNICIPAL SERVICE REVIEW AND SPHERE OF INFLUENCE STUDY (LAFCO № S-034) AND THE 1996 CITY OF WOODLAND GENERAL PLAN EIR AS THE APPROPRIATE ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Yolo County LAFCO has set Monday, February 28, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. as the date and time to hold a Public Hearing for the Draft City of Woodland Municipal Service Review and Sphere of Influence Study in the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chambers, 625 Court Street, Room 206, Woodland, California.

The Hearing will be to receive testimony and consider action on the Draft Municipal Service Review (MSR) and Sphere of Influence (SOI) for the City of Woodland. The MSR is a document used to establish the service information for the review, analysis, and recommendations, of the City. The SOI is a guidance document used by the Yolo LAFCO to help project the direction, type, and timing of boundary changes for the City. The Commission will also consider the 1996 City of Woodland General Plan Environmental Impact Report (EIR) as the appropriate environmental document The City of Woodland is located in eastern Yolo County, generally where I-5 and Highway 113 intersect.

The Draft MSR and SOI documents will be available for review online and at the LAFCO office, 625 Court Street, Suite 203, Woodland, California, five days prior to the Hearing date. The agenda will be posted at least five days prior to the noticed Hearing at the above address and online at <a href="https://www.yololafco.org">www.yololafco.org</a>. All interested parties are invited to attend the Public Hearing.

## COMMISSIONERS

★ Public Member Olin Woods, Chair ★
★ County Member Matt Rexroad, Vice Chair ★
★ City Members Stephen Souza, Skip Davies ★ County Member Don Saylor ★
ALTERNATE COMMISSIONERS

\* Public Member Robert Ramming \* City Member Bill Kristoff \* County Member Jim Provenza \* STAFF

★ Executive Officer Elizabeth Castro Kemper ★ Assistant Executive Officer Elisa Carvalho ★
★ Commission Clerk Terri Tuck ★ Commission Counsel Robyn Drivon ★